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QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING : 27 February 2017

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE17/104) – Mobile devices – Internal Product (DIBP)

Senator Bilyk, Catryna (L&CA) written:

Question 1: How many mobile telephones are currently on issue to departmental to staff?

Question 2: Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?

Question 3: How many new mobile phones were purchased by the Department in calendar year 2016?

Question 4: What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing mobile telephones for departmental staff in calendar year 2016?

Question 5: How many mobile telephones had to be replaced due to damage in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

Question 6: How many mobile telephones were reported lost or stolen in calendar year
2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

Question 7: How many iPads/tablets are currently on issue to departmental staff?

Question 8: Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?

Question 9: How many new ipads/tablets were purchased by the Department in calendar year 2016?

Question 10: What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing ipads/tablets for departmental staff in calendar year 2016?

Question 11: How many ipads/tablets had to be replaced due to damage in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

Question 12: How many ipads/tablets were reported lost or stolen in calendar year
2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?


Answer:

Question 1

There are 5,428 mobile telephones currently issued to departmental staff.


Question 2

Mobile phone make and model with quantities:


Phone Model Quantity Phone Model Quantity

Lumia 520 101 Miscellaneous Nokia 188
Lumia 625 246 iPhone 5 769
Lumia 635 319 iPhone 6 1,135
Lumia 640 596 Miscellaneous iPhone 466
Lumia 640 XL 92 Miscellaneous legacy smartphones 237
Lumia 925 245 Voice-only mobiles 1,034

Total 1,599 Total 3,829
Total 5,428


Question 3

There were 1,366 mobile phones purchased by the Department in calendar year 2016.


Question 4

The total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing mobile telephones for departmental staff in calendar year 2016 was approximately $666,800.


Question 5

104 mobile phones were replaced due to damage in calendar year 2016 at an approximate cost of $19,000.


Question 6

22 mobile phones were reported as lost or stolen in calendar year 2016 at an
approximate cost of $5,000.


Question 7

There are 2,775 iPad/tablets currently issued to departmental staff.


Question 8

iPad/tablets make and model with quantities:


Model Quantity Model Quantity

iPad 2 or earlier 43 Toughbook CF-52 2
iPad 3 74 Surface Pro 1 9UR-00001 135
iPad 4 315 Surface Pro 2 6XC-00001 31
Air 157 Surface Pro 3 QG2-00007 1,207
Air 2 390 Surface Pro 3 i5 PS2-00007 282
iPad Pro 6 Surface Pro 4 SU9-00006 50
Toughbook CF-19 5 Surface Pro 4 7AX-00006 25
Toughbook CF-53 11 Surface Pro 4 TH5-00006 7
Toughbook FZ-G1 32 Surface Book SW6-00004 3

Total 1,033 Total 1,742
Total 2,775


Question 9

There were 1,027 iPad/tablets purchased by the Department in calendar year 2016.


Question 10

The total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing new iPads/tablets for departmental staff in calendar year 2016 was approximately $1,817,340.


Question 11

81 iPad/tablets were replaced due to damage in calendar year 2016 at an approximate cost of $125,500.


Question 12

41 iPad/tablets were reported as lost or stolen in calendar year 2016 at an approximate cost of $51,860.

